
CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY GUARANTEE LIMITED 
(A Company of Government of Poktart) 

Shaheen Plaza Plot no. 73-West I Fazal-E-Haq Road, 
Blue Area, Islamabad 

Fax: +92-51-9216949, Ph: +92-051-9213616 
www.cppa.gov.pk  

No. CPPA-G/2025/CEO/o)- — Dated: January 15th,  2025 

The Registrar NEPIRA 
NEPRA Tower Ataturk Avenue (East), 
Sector G-5/1, Islamabad. 

SUBJECT: XWDISCOs' ENERGY PURCHASE DATA FOR MONTH OF DECEMBER 2024 

With reference to the FCA mechanism provided in XWDISCOs' tariff 
determination, please find attached the Energy Data for the month of December 2024. The 
soft copy of the FCA Claim along with the EPP invoices is also being sent to NEPRA for its 
consideration. 

CHIEF' Cl OFFICER 
CIPA-G 

CC: 
Joint Secretary (PF) Power Division, Islamabad. 
Master File 

For informatjoç -

Copy t 

LU A 

Hv 

LU 
ey' -, 



CERTIFICATE  

Subject: MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES ADJUSTMENT OF DISCOS FOR 
THE MONTH OF DECEMBER-2024.  

It is certified that Economic Merit order was followed as defined under section 2 

of the NEPRA Licensing (Generation) Rules 2000. while operating plants 

in its fleet during month of DLEN'tER2024. However, Economic Merit 

Order violations if any, is purely due to System constraints & System Stability. 

H. Partial Loading of power plants was strictly in accordance with the provision of 

their respective Power Purchase Agreement and the plants were operated on 

partial load as per system load demand varialions and for fuel conservation 

where needed. 

Deputy Manager (PC-I) 
NPCC. NTDC, Islamabad 

Manager Power Control 
CNPCC, NTDC, Tslamabad 

\ ) 

5 
Chief Engineer (Network Operation) 

NPCC. NTDC. Islamahad 

National Power Control Center NTDC 1-1-8/1 Islarnabad Phone No. 051-8311 557 Fax No. 051 -9250851 



Central Power Purchasing Agency Guarantee Limited 
A Cumpan Oft sTnJaCnt 1lkistin 

CERTI FICATE 

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONSUMER—END TARIFF  

REGARDING 1994 POWER POLICY  

FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2024 

This is to certify that: - 

i) All purchases have been made from lPPs under 1994 Policy, including 

Chasnupp and excluding Tavanir, having valid generation license issued by 

NE P RA. 

ii) Invoices of all Electricity Purchases have been made strictly in accordance 

with the rates, terms & conditions as stipulated in the respective Power 

Purchase Agreements. 

iii) All payments to IPPs are being made after observing all formalities provided 

in the respective Power Purchase Agreements. 

iv) All purchases have been made in accordance with the Power Purchase 

Agreement. 

The above statement is true, based on facts and from verifiable documentary 

evidence. In case of any deviation / variation observed if not rectified at later 

stage, CPPA-G will be responsible for the consequences arising out of any 

misstatement under NEPRA Act and its Rules & Regulations. 

DGM TechricaI-I, CPPA-G 

DGM TechnicaLII, CPPA-G 

/ 
DGM Technical-ITT, CPPA-G 

/ 



Central Power Purchasing Agency Guarantee Limited 
A Cøtnpany o(( 'crnmn1 QfP4itn 

CERTIFICATE 

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONSUMER-END TARIFF  

REGARDING 2002 POWER POLICY  

FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2024 

This is to certify that:- 

1) All purchases have been made from Generation Companies having valid 

generation License issued by NEPRA. 

2) Invoices of all Electricity Purchases have been processed in accordance with the 

rates, terms & conditions as determined by NEPRA. Payments related to 

periodical adjustments are also made as per decision of NEPRA. 

3) The above statement is true, based on facts and from verifiable documentary 

evidence. In case of any deviation / variation observed if not rectified at later 

stage, CPPA-G will be responsible for the consequences arising out of any 

misstatement under NEPRA Act and its Rules & Regulations. 

DGM Tech niaI-I, CPPA-G 

/ 
I 

DGM Technical-Il, ,PPA-G 

DGM Technical-Ill, CPPA-G 

/ 

DGMF-I,CP -G 





2 1 
iii P tj n ; 

: 

1m uuuu 

8 4  
2 

- 

0 

82 
4 8 

0• 00 

4 
4 4  2 

O n ..... 
4 

4 
0 

8 4 
8 

• O 
28 2 

2 .. 

. . 

2-
8 

4 

4 - . 

2 

. 
8 F - 

4 

0 
8 2 2 

O • O O, OO 

4 8 
0 4 . 

4 
. 0 o 0 0 

8 
o 

226 

$8822 

3 4 

4
0  

448 . 

4 2 
2 4 

2 
2  2 

nn 
'8 

44 4 $ _ 
2 

'n 

2 

A 
- 
A 

2 83 22 
A 



64.193 P.0 0,6 0.pull (P,CI6ICI1GI} 

Summary 

10 

5004 

5*4 

2,538.706 
5S9 636,679 

1614,677,918 

76 988.130 

ao,ms,,ao 
10368,565,283 
33,765.275,761 

- 

5,564.467 
868,744234 
6s3.00s,747 

- 

87.109,053 
33.738 334,570 
37.350 764.540 

1 

. . 

isa.aia ass 
388.984.0,5) 

)585.597.4S4) 

I 594 I 

, 

I 519.563 
(8.647) 

068 668) 

. 

60.830 600 
(098 usa 576) 
(161 766 600) 

54 

. 

ass.060.oaa 
aa.a,o 23.238 
sc.Ios,o,a,sa, 

. 

aS,, 800 
065 740 232 
651 238 841 

- 

091 337.005 
13807.466061 
06706970.206 

64 2 

- 

51018 00' 61. .*Sth 
11.8. 2410.2,,.ula 

796,850,158  
(1,460,200 

16535 ass s,a 
a 460,934574 

8533847.545 
2349 596.166 

73.537,741 927 
4.799.935 264 

2052850514 2.846 156 760 4186 51S 262 £ 73661,604394 a 946 604 712 16 yin 069,503 

004700 30361* 7,785108,655 15361.854.890 4549 604.o,a Ia 331.asa,103 

05.343 00.6(3.) 73,363.664,330 4,349,604,712 78,311,239,103 

c,.I006Ch*13aa51. Ia DISCO. IS*) 
- 1,797,249,440 

£77 )Cfla3g266Is( (86) 
72,304,404.945 4,949.604,712 77.174,006,655 

01.8397 57)4 (5V2i) 7,576,297,432 7,516,297,432 7.516.267.442 

*94 R*ls(K..IOWI,( 9.6038 5.6589 70.2586 

33. ID 50 6 . 6.7* C S. MO Wi, I 10.6364 

FCAO.6. 01415111001101 (0.40041) (1 .0353) 



CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY (CPPA) 
Detail Breakup of FCC Claimed 

For the Month of December 2024 

S.No. Power Producer Fuel 
Dep. 

Capacity Energy KWh 

Fuel Cost 
component as 
determined by 

Authority (Rs./kWh) 

Fuel Cost as per 
NEPRA Approved 

Heat Degradation 
Factor (Oh) Rs. 

Load Correction Factor 
(kL) Rs. 

Any other Cost 
as per PPA (Rs.) 

Fuel Charges 
Rs. 

A B 

1 AttockGen Limited RFO 156 540,235 27.0211 14,597,732 - 1,232,340 - 15,830,072 
2 Foundation Power Company Daharki Ltd. Gas 171 91,121,840 7.8915 719,089,050 23,729,939 76,438,792 - - 819,257,781 
3 Engro Powergen Qadirpur Limited - Gas 213 67,926,507 8.7074 591,462,523 17,743876 100,448,673 - 709,655,072 
4 Uch-IlPower(Pvt.)Lirnited Gas 381 171,871,332 13.0734 2,246,948,944 78,643,213 49,793,762 2,375,385,919 
5 Quaid-e-Azam Thermal Power (Pvt) Limited RLNG 1,180 261,029,500 - - 21.3620 5,576,112,179 83,641,682 439,709,676 6,099,463,537 
6 National Power Parks Management Company Private RLNG 2453 1 298 085 343 20 7721 26 963 961 109 404 459 417 1 878 902 185 29 247 322 711 
7 Punjab Thermal Power Private Limited RLNG 1,320 54,678,500 -- - 20.7430 1,134,197,445 14,744,567 209,547,521 - 1,358,489,533 

IPPs Total:- 5,874 1,945,253,257 37.246,368,982 622,962,694 2,756,072,949 - 40,625,404,625 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

